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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION No. @ g - (_9 ﬁ /c b
ASSIGNEE OF SEARS

Plaintiff

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.

STACEY L CLARK

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF EXEMPLIFIED JUDGMENT

To the Prothonotary:

Please enter the attached Exemplified record as a civil judgment.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: f‘[hll)ﬁ /M /’ AML

Amy F. Doyle #8706i$amel F. Wolfson #20617
< Philip C. Warholic #863 ITADavid R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff

; E@ C@/l/o#ce Jo
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of
§+a4a;m+» %o @

W&A File No. 161877635



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION

ASSIGNEE OF SEARS No.
Plaintiff
VS CIVIL ACTION - LAW
STACEY L CLARK
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

The undersigned counsel, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I am the Attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that to the best of my knowledge, information and belief Defendant, Stacey L
Clark, above-named, is over 21 years of age; is last known to reside at 319 Fuller Ave Falls Creek, County of Jefferson,
Pennsylvania; is not in the military service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the
Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and its Amendments.

Date: [Z(?Zb@ (Mi/ L\/AAM

A - aniel F. Wolfson #20617

Philip C. Warholic #8634 13/ David R. Galloway #87326
ont - Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469

Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

S E M,

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Publc
Amy R. Wise, Notary FUDi
Hampdeyn Twp., Cumberiand Qounty
My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2010
Member, Pennaylvaria Association of Notares

W & A File No. 161877635




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION NO.
ASSIGNEE OF SEARS
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION -LAW
Vvs.
STACEY L CLARK
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OQF FOREIGN JUDGMENTS

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania :
:ss.
County of CLEARFIELD :

AND NOW, TO WIT, this day of , 20 , comes the undersigned

who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that they are the Attorney for the Plaintiff in

the above-captioned action; that the judgment is valid, enforceable and unsatisfied.

(UL

/] aniel F. Wolfson #20617
ilip C. Warholic #8¢341 J David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to
before me this d@f
of JONLCLCL 3 , zoj

<~
Notary éﬁlic

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal ]
Amy R. Wise, Notary Public
Hampden Twp., Cumberiand County
My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

W&A File No. 161877635




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LVNV FUNDING, LLC

ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION No. i
ASSIGNEE OF SEARS O WA LD
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS,
STACEY L CLARK
Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

Please enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant(s), Stacey L Clark , pursuant to the attached
Exemplified Judgment Record.

(X) Amount due $4,002.58
TOTAL $4,002.58, plus interest and costs

(X) Icertify that the foregoing assessment of damages is for specified amounts alleged to be due in the
complaint and is calculable as a sum certain from the complaint.

(X)) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237 (Notice of Praecipe for final judgment or decree), I certify that a copy of this
praecipe has been mailed to each other party who has appeared in the action or to his/her Attorney of Record.

(X) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237.1, I certify that written notice of the intention to file this praecipe was mailed or
delivered to the party against whom judgment is to be entered and to his/her Attorney of Record, if any, after the default
occured and at least ten days prior to the date of the filing of this praccipe and a copy of the notice is attached.

Vdo - L Aot

Amy F. Doyle #87062 / D thiel F. Wolfson #20617
~—Philip C. Warholic #36341 David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469

Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

NOwW, _a mgg% 3! 20 OF , JUDGMENT IS ES ABOVE.

Prothonotary/Clerk, Civil Division

By:

Deputy

W&A FILE NO. 161877635




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

‘, LVNV FUNDING, LL.C
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION

ASSIGNEE OF SEARS No.
Plaintiff
VS CIVIL ACTION - LAW
STACEY L CLARK
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
PA.R.C.P. 236

I hereby certify that the precise address of Plaintiff is:

Lvnv Funding, Llc
15 South Main Street
Greenville SC 29601

and certify that the last known address of the within Defendant(s) is:

. Date:

Stacey L Clark
319 Fuller Ave
Falls Creek PA 15840

ot (s C iallnds
Amy F. Doyle #87062 aniel F. Wolfson #20617
éhrf p C. Warholic #86 David R. Galloway #87326

Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff

W&A File No. 161877635




In the Court of Common Jleas of Jefferson County, Pennsyluania

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY

LVNV FUNDING LLC, assignee of

SHERMAN ACQUISITION, assignee of

SEARS,
Plaintiffs
No. 731 - 2007 C.D.
vs.
STACEY 1. CLARK,
Defendant
CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET ENTRIES AND JUDGMENT
I, Tonya S, Geist, PROTHONOTARY OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING IS A TRUE, CORRECT AND FULL COPY
OF THE DOCKET ENTRIES IN THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE:

dkdkkkdkkkk**SEE ATTACHED COMPUTER DOCKET PRINTOUTH##ikkichikdshk

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT JUDGMENT WAS ENTERED IN FAVOR OF Plaintiff's
AND AGAINST _Defendant ONTHE 16th day of August 2007 IN THE
ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE IN THE AMOUNT OF $_4,002,58 ‘

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE SAID
COURT, ON THE 27th DAY OF __December

A,MM/MJ@

Ll’/thonotary




No. _731 - 2007 C.D.

LVNV_FUNDING 1I.C
SHERMAN ACQUISITION, assignee of

SEARS,

Plaintiff
vs

STACEY L. CLARK,

@ertification of Bocket

Entries and Judgment
JUDGMENT - - - - - $ 4,002.58
Interestfrom - - - - - $
Jefferson County Costs - - 8 29.30
This Record T 16.50

Amy F, Doyle, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff



*PYS511 ' . Jefferson County Page 1
. Civil Case Print

2007-00731 LVNV FUNDING LLC ET AL (vs) STACEY L CLARK

Reference No..: - Filed........ : 8/16/2007
Case Type.....: JDMT/TRANSFER FROM DJ Time..,...... : 11:27
Judgment......: 4002.58 Execution_Date 0/00/0000
Judge Assigned: Jury Trial....
Disposed Desc.: Disposed Date. 0/00/0000
———————————— Case Comments ------------- Higher Crt 1.:

Higher Crt 2.:

khkhkkkkhhkhhkhhkhhkhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkkhkhhhhkkhkhkhohkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkdhdhkhhrhkhddhkhkihkkik
General Index Attorney Info

LVNV FUNDING LLC : PLAINTIFF DOYLE AMY F
ASSIGNEE OF , :

15 SOUTH MAIN STREET

GREENVILLE SC 29601

SHERMAN ACQUISITION PLAINTIFF DOYLE AMY F
ASSIGNEE OF

15 SOUTH MAIN STREET

GREENVILLE SC 29601

SEARS PLAINTIFF DOYLE AMY F
15 SOUTH MAIN STREET

GREENVILLE SC 29601 "

CLARK STACEY L DEFENDANT

319 FULLER AVENUE
FALLS CREEK PA 15840

****************is***************************'k***********************************

Judgment Index Amount Date Desc
CLARK STACEY L 4,002.58 8/16/2007 DJ JUDGMENT
****************ici************************.-***************-k-k*-k-k*******************
* Date Entries *

khhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhkhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhkhkhkhhdhhkhrohhhhhhhkhhrhhhhhhkhhhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkkkkkxk

- - = = - - - - - - - - - FIRST ENTRY - - - - - - - -
8/16/2007 PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT FLD BY AMY DOYLE, ESQ C/RTND DS

8/16/2007 NOTICE OESJUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT CIVIL CASE FLD BY AMY DOYLE, ESQ

C/RTND
8/16/2007 AFFIDAVIT OF NON MILITARY SERVICE FLD BY AMY DOYLE, ESQ
C/RTND DS
8/16/2007 8§§¥§glgéTION OF RESIDENCE PA R/C/P/ 236 FLD BY AMY DOYLE, ESQ

8/16/2007 JUDGMENT ENTERED AGAINIST DEFENDANT IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,002.58
NTC TO DEFT AUGUST 17, 2007 DS

12/26/2007 PRAESIPEDEO REQUEST EXEMPLIFIED JUDGMENT FLD BY AMY DOYLE, ESQ

N/CP
l%/27/2007 %ggTIFICAgéON OF DOCKET ENTRIES AND JDMT SENT TO ATTY AMY DOYLE,

* - - - - - - - - - - - - - -LAST ENTRY - - - - = = = - = - = - - -
khkhkhkhkhhhhhhhkhhkhhhhhkokhkhhkhhhhbhhhhhhhhhhhkdhhhkhhkhkkhkkhkkhkhhhhkhkkhkhkrhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhrhhdhhhxx*x
* . Escrow Information *
* ees & Debits Beg Bal P¥mts/Ad End Bal *
* x *g**********Ic;*************** khkhkhkhkdhkdhhkThkhkdhhohkkhkkdhhkhkhhhkdbdhdrxhhhdhhdkrhhrhkhkdhhkdk

i
G4FROM DJ - 15.50 15.50 .00
4 G%FROM DJ - .50 .50 .00

JUDGMENT AUTO 5.00 5.00 .00

EXEMB/OUT OF CO 16.50 16.50 .00

Q%%%ﬁpOPY _ 1.50 1.50 .00

ey % | 39.00 " 39.00 00
**%k**;E*************************************************************************
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*PYS511 : . Jefferson County Page 2
, Civil Case Print

2007-00731 LVNV "FUNDING LLC ET AL (vs) STACEY L CLARK

Reference No..: Filed........: 8/16/2007
Case Type.....: JDMT/TRANSFER FROM DJ Time...,......: 11:27
Judgment..,....: 4002.58 . Execution_ Date 0/00/0000
Judge Assigned: Jury Trial....
Disposed Deésc.: Disposed Date. 0/00/0000
———————————— Cage Comments ------------- Higher Crt 1.:

' . Higher Crt 2.:
* End of Case Information *

kkhkkkhhhhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkkkhkkhhkkhhkhhkhhkhkhkhhhkkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhhhhkhhkhhhhhkhkkkk*k



% RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT

Jefferson County . Receipt Date 12/26/2007
200 Main Street Receipt Time 11:12:40
County Courthouse Receipt No. 126080
Brookville PA 15825

LVNV FUNDING LLC ET AL (VS) STACEY L CLARK:

Case Number 2007-00731

Received of gaLPOFF & ABRAMSON

Total Non-Cash..... + 18.00 Check# 00247252

Total Cash......... + .00

Change.:............ - 00

Receipt total...... = $18.00
e e L L LR L Distribution Of Payment ----------------------“-----
Transaction Description Payment Amount
EXEMP/OUT OF CO 16.50 JEFFERSON COUNTY GENERAL FUND

CERT COPY _ 1.50 JEFFERSON COUNTY GENERAL FUND

$18.00



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA @

-
LVNV FUNDING, LLC o
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION No. g 3 ,cb \(\45
ASSIGNEE OF SEARS
" Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,

STACEY L CLARK
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

(x) Notice is hereby given that a Judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the amount of
$4,002.58, plus interest, on jan(@ﬂé?, 3\ , 2008 .

(x) A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonotary in support of t ithin judgment is/are attached.
By: ’\)ﬂU‘

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party.

e ifinfus (hut / WA

Amy F. Doyle #87062 / giamel F. Wolfson #20617
ilip C. Warholic #86341% David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff

This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 236.)
NOTICE SENT TO:  Stacey L Clark

319 Fuller Ave
Falls Creek PA 15840

W&A File No. 161877635




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , @ AN
PENNSYLVANTA Q)
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT =N
J e
LVNYV Funding, LLC &
Sherman Acquisition
Sears
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2008-00163-CD
Real Debt: $4,002.58
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: §
Stacey L. Clark lEntry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument; Exemplified Judgment from
Jefferson County

Date of Entry: January 31, 2008

Expires: January 31, 2013

Certified from the record this 31st day of January, 2008.
’\)M“" o '(LMW

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

3 3k 3k sk sk ok ok sk sk sk ke she sk sk sk sk s s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk skl sk ok sk sk ok ok ok sk ok sk sk sk sk ok ok sk sk ok ok sk sk sk skosk ok ok ok sk sk ok ok ok sk sk ok sk skok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on R , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



- ‘ PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)

P.R.CP. 3101 to 3149
LVNV FUNDING, LLC ' IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ASSIGNEE OF SEARS '
‘ Plaintiff

Vs,
JUDGMENT NO. 08-163-CD
STACEY L CLARK
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendant(s) , (MONEY JUDGMENT)

To the Prothonotary:  Please issue the Writ of Execution in the above-captioned matter, in the amount of $4,002.58.

(1) - Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania;
(2) against,STACEY L CLARK located at 319 FULLER AVE , FALLS CREEK, PA 15840, Defendant(s)
3) and against, TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU located at 710 RIVER RD , CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-2958,
C‘"""""hn».\—s Ry ) s s SR G A
[C)) and index this wr1t

(a) against, STACEY L CLARK Defendant(s) and

(b) against, TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU, Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens zigainst the real property of the Defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s) as follows:
(Specifically describe property) ***GARNISH ONLY***

You are directed to attach the propeity of the Defendant(s) not levied upon in the possessioﬁ of
TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU located at 710 RIVER RD , CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-2958, Garnishee(s).

All accounts including but not limited to all savings, checking and other accounts; certificates of deposit, notes
receivables, collateral, pledges documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes.

Amount due $4,002.58
Interest from 01/31/2008 ' To Be Determined
At an interest rate of 6% per year
Total} $4,002.58 Plus costs & interest

. O Prothonotary costs
 Date: __J E@(QQ e
o (¥ Amy F-Doylé 870627 Daniel F. Wolfson #20617

" PhilipC; Warlolic #86341 / David R. Galloway #37326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

F ’ L Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
E D 4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
) ~ Camp Hill, PA 17011 -
MW 7y 2000 oo,
Aol Telephone: (717) 303-6700
o BDate o ep (717)

© William A. Shaw _ Counsel for Plaintiff
Promonotary/C]erk of Courts g&rrﬁc

W&A File No. 161877635 B : ' XXX-XX-1802-
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY J UDGMENT)
P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

LVNYV FUNDING, LLC | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ASSIGNEE OF SEARS
: Plaintiff

VS.

_ JUDGMENT NO. 08-163-CD
STACEY L CLARK

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendant(s) (MONEY JUDGMENT)

To thé Prothonotary:  Please issue the Writ of Execution in the above-captioned matter, in the amount of $4,002.58.

1) Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania;
2) against, STACEY L CLARK located at 319 FULLER AVE , FALLS CREEK PA 15840, Defendant(s)
3) and agamst TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU located at 710 RIVER RD , CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-2958,
C"""!‘“ht:t S 3 [Ey— v v s SR A
"{4)  and index this writ
(a) against, STACEY L CLARK Defendant(s) and
(b) against, TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU, Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s) as follows:
(Specifically describe property) ***GARNISH ONLY***
You are directed to attach the property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon in the posse'ssiori of

TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU located at 710 RIVER RD , CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-2958, Garnishee(s).

All accounts including but not limited to all savings, checking and other accounts, certificates of deposit, notes
receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes.

Amount due $4,002.58
Interest from 01/31/2008 : To Be Determined
At an interest rate of 6% per year _ '

Date: 3 E QQI QQ

§ /287062, 7 Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C-Warholic #86341 / David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

F , L Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
: ' E D fd : 4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

A WAL I, Camp Hill, PA 17011
MAK'2 4 /1A qoc‘io—@ Telephone: (717) 303-6700

© William A. Shaw ) Counsel for Plaintiff
Prothonotary/Clerk of COurts &Qﬂ‘ﬁc

 W&AFile No. 161877635 | XXX-XX-1802




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION

~ ASSIGNEE OF SEARS
Plaintiff ' No. 08-163-CD
VS - : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
STACEY L CLARK
Defendant(s)

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

TO:  TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU
710 RIVER RD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-2958

oo i B s 00 27 S
444444 ?

PURSUANT TO RULE 3253 OF THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, THE FOLLOWING
INTERROGATORIES HAVE BEEN SERVED UPON YOUR INSTITUTION. GARNISHEE IS HEREBY REQUIRED
TO ANSWER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES SEPARATELY AND FULLY. PLEASE
COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES TO ASSIST THE CREDITOR’S EFFORTS TO SATISFY

THE LAWFUL OBLIGATION OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED DEBTOR(S).

IMPORTANT NOTICES AND INSTRUCTIONS TO GARNISHEE

A You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service -
upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

B. - The term "Defendant(s)" means the individual(s) or entity against whom the Writ of Execution was’
issued. ‘ : ’

C. "You" means the main office and ail branch offices, representatives, employeés, and age_:nts‘ of your
organization.

D. By service of the Writ of Execution upon you, all property of the Defendant(s) subject to attachment

which is in your possession, custody or control is attached, mcludmg all proper[y of the Defendant(s) which comes into

- your possession thereafter.

E. These Interrogatories are considered to be continuing and therefore should be modified or supplemented
as you receive further or additional information.

F. ~  Where exact information cannot be furnished, estimated information is to be supplied. When an estimate
is to be used, it should be identified as such, and an explanation should be given as to the basis on which the estimate is
made, and the reason the exact information cannot be furnished.

G. Where knowledge or information in possession of a party is requested, such request includes knowledgc
of the party s agents, representatives, and attorneys.

W&A File No. 161877635 B | XXX-XX-1802



INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
DEFENDANT(S) - STACEY L CLARK

1. DEPOSITORY ACCOUNTS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or not the
Defendant(s) maintains any checking, savings, lines of credit, certificate of deposit's or other depository accounts with
your institution. If so, state the identification numbers of those accounts, and the amount or amounts the Defendant(s) has
in each account. If the Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person, or persons, give their name and
address. :

1A.  DIRECT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS: Are any of the accdunts you have listed above direct depdsit-
accounts? If yes, please state the identification numbers of those accounts. ' S

B e . L ATl

2. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent time did the
defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which
are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or
federal law? If so, identify each account and state the reason for the exemption, the amount being withheld under each
exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis. :

3. - If ybu are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent time did the
defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any otherwise exempt funds,
did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. 8123? If so, identify each account.

4. - TRAN SFER OF PROPERTY: At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money.
or property to the defendant or to any person or place pursuant to the defendant's direction or otherwise discharge any
claim of the defendant against you? ’

5. SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or not the
Defendant(s) maintains any safe deposit box or boxes. If so, include the identification number or other designation of the
* box or boxes. Include a full description of the contents and also the amount of cash among those contents. If the
Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person or persons give their full name and address.

' W&A File No. 161877635 XXX-XX-1802




! " 6. . REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or
not Defendant(s) owns any personal property that was in your possession and/or control. If so, include a full description of
| all personal property giving full value and present location. State also whether or not there are any encumbrances or liens

‘ holders, the present balance of the encumbrance. State where and when the encumbrances or liens was recorded. If the

! Defendant(s) owns any personal property jointly with any person or persons, give names and address. '

7. OTHER ASSETS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you know of the existence of
‘any other asset(s) of the Defendant(s) which are not dlSClOSCd in the preceding Interrogatorles If so, please set forth all
details concerning those asset.

3. PROPERTY HELD AS A TIDUCIARY: At the tim€§6i were served or ai any subsequeut time, did you
! hold as a fiduciary any property in Wthh any Defendant(s) had an interest? If so, please describe for each Defendant(s)
. the nature of the property including its value and the interest of Defendant(s)

9. FEES OUTSTANDING TO GARNISHEE: Are there any attomeys fees or processing fees charged by you
against the Defendant(s) or account(s) of the Defendant(s) for the completion of this Answer. If yes, outline the exact
amount of any fees due and owing to the garnishee or the attorney for the-garnishee for the preparation of the Answer.

Date: 3136 ¢~ /! [?)//’\’
“ Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617 »

- Philip C. Warholic #86341 / David R. Galloway #87326

Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
.Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collectlon

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff-

W&A File No. 161877635 - v ' XXX-XX-1802



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Loaw

LVNYV Funding, LLC, Assignee of N

Sherman Acquisition, Assignee of Sears ' /)

. /\
| Q0
Vs. NO.: 2008-00163-CD ‘

Stacey L. Clark

Timberland Federal CU
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against LVNV FUNDING, LLC, Assignee of SHERMAN ACQUISITION,

Assignee of SEARS, Plaintiff(s) from STACEY L. CLARK, Defendant(s):

M

@)

©))

You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of: Timberland Federal CU
as garnishee(s): and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph
(c), the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the
defendant with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are
identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law,
or (ii) that total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and
attachment as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption
provided in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $4,002.58 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST FROM from 01/31/2008 at SHERIFF: §

an interest rate of 6% per year

ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §

DATE: 3/24/2008

(«)ﬂ'«ﬁj@/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of A.D. Requesting Party: Amy F. Doyle, Esq.
At A M./P.M. 4660 Trindle Road, Ste. 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700

Sheriff



* IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 103936

NO: 08-163-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 1

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: LVNV FUNDING, LLC, Assignee
VS,

DEFENDANT: STACEY L. CLARK

TO: TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU., Garnishee

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, March 31, 2008 AT 2:30 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE ON TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU, Garnishee DEFENDANT AT 710 RIVER RD., CLEARFIELD,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO DIANE JENKINS, MANAGER A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN THE

CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DEHAVEN /

APR 0 3 728
D
William A. S

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WOLPOFF 00271449 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS WOLPOFF 0027149 20.00

Sworn to Before Me This
So Answers,

&

Sheriff

. Dayof______ 2008




WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LVNYV Funding, LLC, Assignee of
Sherman Acquisition, Assignee of Sears

Vs. _ NO.: 2008-00163-CD
Stacey L. Clark

Timberland Federal CU
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against LVNV FUNDING, LLC, Assignee of SHERMAN ACQUISITION,
Assignee of SEARS, Plaintiff(s) from STACEY L. CLARK, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of: Timberland Federal CU
as garnishee(s): and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph
(c), the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the
defendant with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are
identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law,
or (ii) that total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and
attachment as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption
provided in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(2) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(3) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $4,002.58
INTEREST FROM from 01/31/2008 at
an interest rate of 6% per year

ATTY’S COMM: §

DATE: 3/24/2008

Received this writ this é? day
of VMG/JL/\ AD. _JAf

At__ i AMEM)/

¢ huste M Pl s

Sheriff Vfu/ /WWLW

PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00
SHERIFF: §

OTHER COSTS: §

/ R E /4 ///,..,4\/

S R 3P

Wiiliam A>-Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil D1v151on

Requesting Party: Amy F. Doyle, Esq.
4660 Trindle Road, Ste. 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
PR.C.P. 3101 to 3149

LVNV FUNDING, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ASSIGNEE OF SEARS

Plaintiff

vs.
JUDGMENT NO. 08-163-CD
STACEY L CLARK
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendant(s) (MONEY JUDGMENT)

To the Prothonotary:  Please issue the Writ of Execution in the above-captioned matter, in the amount of $4,002.58.

9 Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania;
) against, STACEY L CLARK located at 319 FULLER AVE , FALLS CREEK, PA 15840, Defendant(s)
3) and against, TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU located at 710 RIVER RD , CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-2958,
Garnishea{s); _ S S s
@) and index this writ

(a) against, STACEY L CLARK , Defendant(s) and

(b) against, TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU, Garnishee(s),

JESELE T —

as a lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant(s) in the name of the Garmishee(s) as follows:
(Specifically describe property) ***GARNISH QNLY #**

You are directed to attach the property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of
TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU located at 710 RIVER RD , CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-2958, Garnishee(s).

All accounts including but not limited to all savings, checking and other accounts, certificates of deposit, notes
receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes.

Amount due $4,002.58
Interest from 01/31/2008 To Be Determined
At an interest rate of 6% per year

Date: __ 9 {Pg’ 0¢ / 1/
(¥ Amy F-Doyl§ #87062.7 Daniel F. Wolfson #20617

I hereby certify this to be a fm'_% Philip'C.'W/a_r‘ folic #86341 / David R. Galloway #87326
and attested cemy of tha QFEQ%&”‘!B' Tonilyn M. Chlpple #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469

statement filed in this case, Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
) Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.
M A‘R 24 2608 Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
y Camp Hill, PA 17011
(s£8am e Telephone: (717) 303-6700

oo 18 Counsel for Plaintiff

Attest,

W&A File No. 161877635 XXX-XX-1802



" INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION

ASSIGNEE OF SEARS
Plaintiff No. 08-163-CD

VS CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STACEY L CLARK
Defendant(s)

- INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

TO: TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU
710 RIVER RD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-2958

e AT [ET

PURSUANT TO RULE 3253 OF THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, THE FOLLOWING
INTERROGATORIES HAVE BEEN SERVED UPON YOUR INSTITUTION. GARNISHEE IS HEREBY REQUIRED
TO ANSWER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES SEPARATELY AND FULLY. PLEASE
COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES TO ASSIST THE CREDITOR’S EFFORTS TO SATISFY
THE LAWFUL OBLIGATION OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED DEBTORC(S).

IMPORTANT NOTICES AND INSTRUCTIONS TO GARNISHEE

A You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service
upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

B. The term "Defendant(s)" means the individual(s) or entity against whom the Writ of Execution was
issued.

C. "You" means the main office and all branch offices, representatives, employees, and agents of your ' 1
organization.

D. By service of the Writ of Execution upon you, all property of the Defendant(s) subject to attachment -
which is in your possession, custody or control is attached, including all property of the Defendant(s) which comes into
your possession thereafter.

E. These Interrogatories are considered to be continuing and therefore should be modified or supplemented
as you receive further or additional information.

F. Where exact information cannot be furnished, estimated information is to be supplied. When an estimate
is to be used, it should be identified as such, and an explanation should be given as to the basis on which the estimate is
made, and the reason the exact information cannot be furnished.

G. Where knowledge or information in possession of a party is requested, such request includes knowledge
of the party’s agents, representatives, and attorneys.

W&A File No. 161877635 XXX-XX-1802



INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
DEFENDANT(S) - STACEY L CLARK

1. DEPOSITORY ACCOUNTS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or not the
Defendani(s) maintains any checking, savings, lines of credit, certificate of deposit's or other depository accounts with
your institution. If so, state the identification numbers of those accounts, and the amount or amounts the Defendant(s) has
in each account. If the Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person, or persons, give their name and

. address.

1A.  DIRECT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS: Are any of the accounts you have listed above direct deposit
accounts? If yes, please state the identification numbers of those accounts.

2. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent time did the
defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which
are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or
federal law? If so, identify each account and state the reason for the exemption, the amount being withheld under each
exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis.

3. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent time did the
defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any otherwise exempt funds,
did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. 8123? If so, identify each account.

4. TRANSFER OF PROPERTY: At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money
or property to the defendant or to any person or place pursuant to the defendant's direction or otherwise discharge any
claim of the defendant against you?

5. SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or not the
Defendant(s) maintains any safe deposit box or boxes. If so, include the identification number or other designation of the
box or boxes. Include a full description of the contents and also the amount of cash among those contents. If the
Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person or persons give their full name and address.

W&A File No. 161877635 XXX-XX-1802



-

6.  REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or
not Defendant(s) owns any personal property that was in your possession and/or control. If so, include a full description of
all personal property giving full value and present location. State also whether or not there are any encumbrances or liens
holders, the present balance of the encumbrance. State where and when the encumbrances or liens was recorded. If the
Defendant(s) owns any personal property jointly with any person or persons, give names and address.

7. OTHER ASSETS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you know of the existence of
any other asset(s) of the Defendant(s) which are not disclosed in the preceding Interrogatories. If so, please set forth all
details concerning those asset. '

3. PROPERTY HELD AS A FIDUCIARY: At the time"you were served or ai ziy subsequert time, did you
hold as a fiduciary any property in which any Defendant(s) had an interest? If $0, please describe for each Defendant(s)
the nature of the property including its value and the interest of Defendant(s).

9. FEES OUTSTANDING TO GARNISHEE: Are there any attorneys fees or processing fees charged by you
against the Defendant(s) or account(s) of the Defendant(s) for the completion of this Answer. If yes, outline the exact
amount of any fees due and owing to the garnishee or the attorney for the gamishee for the preparation of the Answer.

Date: 3!&6 ’ 0y V///)&{/(/\ﬂ//% /ﬂ“\d

Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
- Philip C. Warholic #86341 / David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff

W&A File No. 161877635 XXX-XX-1802



. WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
. ) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LVNYV Funding, LLC, Assignee of
Sherman Acquisition, Assignee of Sears

Vs. NO.: 2008-00163-CD

Stacey L. Clark

Timberland Federal CU
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Assignee of SEARS, Plaintiff(s) from STACEY L. CLARK, Defendant(s):

(M

e

€))

of

Receivzi;/}\]i/s writ this ﬂz / day

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against LVNV FUNDING, LLC, Assignee of SHERMAN ACQUISITION,

~

You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of: Timberland Federal CU
as garnishee(s): and to notify the garnishee(s) that; (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph
(c), the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the
defendant with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are
identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law,
or (ii) that total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and
attachment as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption
provided in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $4,002.58 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST FROM from 01/31/2008 at SHERIFF: $

an interest rate of 6% per year

ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: $

DATE: 3/24/2008

(u WLl Q/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

. AD. J Requesting Party: Amy F. Doyle, Esq.

At ¢ 4660 Trindle Road, Ste. 300

‘7(/ Camp Hill, PA 17011
&m# W (717) 303-6700

Sheriff C% /%WW
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- ‘ WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LVNV Funding, LLC, Assignee of
Sherman Acquisition, Assignee of Sears

Vs. NO.: 2008-00163-CD
Stacey L. Clark

Timberland Federal CU
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against LVNV FUNDING, LLC, Assignee of SHERMAN ACQUISITION,
Assignee of SEARS, Plaintiff(s) from STACEY L. CLARK, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of: Timberland Federal CU
as garnishee(s): and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) except as provided in paragraph
(c), the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any
property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (¢) the attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the
defendant with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are
identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law,
or (ii) that total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and
attachment as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption
provided in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(2) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(3) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $4,002.58 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST FROM from 01/31/2008 at SHERIFF: §

an interest rate of 6% per year :

ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §$

DATE: 3/24/2008 /
(’\w)'ﬁ/ Af;' MW

U P g

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this 1 day
of W AD. Jof Requesting Party; Amy F. Doyle, Esq.
At Jie) A—Mﬁy) 4660 Trindle Road, Ste. 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011
Gt 4 L“/\/(UW (717) 303-6700
Sheriff W m WW



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
P.R.CP. 3101 to 3149

LVNV FUNDING, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ASSIGNEE OF SEARS
Plaintiff
Vs,

; JUDGMENT NO. 08-163-CD

STACEY L CLARK .

| PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendant(s) (MONEY JUDGMENT)

| To the Prothonotary:  Please issue the Writ of Execution in the above-captioned matter, in the amount of $4,002.58.

() Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania;
2) against, STACEY L CLARK located at 319 FULLER AVE , FALLS CREEK, PA 15840, Defendant(s)
; 3) and against, TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU located at 710 RIVER RD , CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-2958,
| Garnishea(s); , e .
“4) and index this writ
(a) against, STACEY L CLARK , Defendant(s) and
(b) against, TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU, Garnishee(s),

e R e

as a lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s) as follows:
(Specifically describe property) ***GARNISH ONLY ***

You are directed to attach the property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of .
TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU located at 710 RIVER RD , CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-2958, Garnishee(s).

All accounts including but not limited to all savings, checking and other-accounts, certificates of deposit, notes
receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes.

Amount due $4,002.58
Interest from 01/31/2008 To Be Determined
At an interest rate of 6% per year

Date: __ 9 g&@% il
‘ _ t,

Amy F-D6yl& #87062.7 Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C”Warholic #86341 / David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469

Total) $4,002.58 Plus costs & interest
¢ Prothonotary cos}s

| hareby aeriify this ta be & true Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
and attasted copy of inz criginal Wolpoff & Abre;mson, LLP.
- statement filed in thia cese. Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
MAR 24 2008 Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
o gz,  Counsel for Plaintiff
Attest. .00 Pt oy

Clerk or Louns

W&A File No. 161877635 XXX-XX-1802




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION
ASSIGNEE OF SEARS g
Plaintiff No. 08-163-CD F I LE D
VS . CIVIL ACTION - LAW APR 0 8 2008
w m Ll B A
* William A. Sha e
STACEY L CLARK Prothonotary/Clork o °°“F B
Defendant(s) ' AL NVED
Th wabEmpns
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE Cer Lw.
TO:  TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU A
710 RIVER RD

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830-2958
PURSUANT TO RULE 3253 OF THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, THE FOLLOWING
INTERROGATORIES HAVE BEEN SERVED UPON YOUR INSTITUTION. GARNISHEE IS HEREBY REQUIRED
TO ANSWER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES SEPARATELY AND FULLY. PLEASE
COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES TO ASSIST THE CREDITOR’S EFFORTS TO SATISFY
THE LAWFUL OBLIGATION OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED DEBTORCS).

IMPORTANT NOTICES AND INSTRUCTIONS TO GARNISHEE

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service
upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

B. The term "Defendant(s)" means the individual(s) or entity against whom the Writ of Execution was
issued.

C. "You" means the main office and all branch offices, representatives, employees, and agents of your
organization.

D. By service of the Writ of Execution upon you, all property of the Defendant(s) subject to attachment
which is in your possession, custody or control is attached, including all property of the Defendant(s) which comes into
your possession thereafter.

E. These Interrogatories are considered to be continuing and therefore should be modified or supplemented
as you receive further or additional information.

F. Where exact information cannot be furnished, estimated information is to be supplied. When an estimate
is to be used, it should be identified as such, and an explanation should be given as to the basis on which the estimate is
made, and the reason the exact information cannot be furnished.

G. Where knowledge or information in possession of a party is requested, such request includes knowledge
of the party’s agents, representatives, and attorneys.

W&A File No. 161877635 XXX-XX-1802




INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
DEFENDANT(S) - STACEY L CLARK

I. DEPOSITORY ACCOUNTS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or not the
Defendant(s) maintains any checking, savings, lines of credit, certificate of deposit's or other depository accounts with
your institution. If so, state the identification numbers of those accounts, and the amount or amounts the Defendant(s) has
in each account. If the Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person, or persons, give their name and

adress. %cmmag attount #4849, Balance of #,37. Ms (lak
s The. ot owiner on The above dccount. Jorcon (lark
219 Fuuer fe. Talls (reer, A 1a3U0.

1A.  DIRECT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS: Are any of the accounts you have listed above direct deposit
accounts? If yes, please state the identification numbers of those accounts. N 0

e it BN

2. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent time did the
defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which .
are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or
federal law? If so, identify each account and state the reason for the exemption, the amount being withheld under each

exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis. Kl 0

3. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent time did the
defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any otherwise exempt funds,
did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. 81237 If so, identify each account.

No-

4. TRANSFER OF PROPERTY: At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money
or property to the defendant or to any person or place pursuant to the defendant's direction or otherwise discharge any
claim of the defendant against you? N O

5. SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or not the
Defendant(s) maintains any safe deposit box or boxes. If so, include the identification number or other designation of the
box or boxes. Include a full description of the contents and also the amount of cash among those contents. If the
Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person or persons give their full name and address.

No-

W&A File No. 161877635 XXX-XX-1802



6. REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether or
not Defendant(s) owns any personal property that was in your possession and/or control. If so, include a full description of
all personal property giving full value and present location. State also whether or not there are any encumbrances or liens
holders, the present balance of the encumbrance. State where and when the encumbrances or liens was recorded. If the
Defendant(s) owns any personal property jointly with any person or persons, give names and address.

No- |

7. OTHER ASSETS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you know of the existence of
any other asset(s) of the Defendant(s) which are not disclosed in the preceding Interrogatories. If so, please set forth all
details concerning those asset. N D- '

3. PROPERTY HELD AS A FIDUCIARY:  Atthe time you were served or ai ziy subsequent time, did you
hold as a fiduciary any property in which any Defendant(s) had an interest? If $0, please describe for each Defendant(s)
the nature of the property including its value and the interest of Defendant(s). M 0

9. FEES OUTSTANDING TO GARNISHEE: Are there any attorneys fees or processing fees charged by you
against the Defendant(s) or account(s) of the Defendant(s) for the completion of this Answer. If yes, outline the exact
amount of any fees due and owing to the garnishee or the attorney for the garnishee for the preparation of the Answer.

b "
Date: 9 ab 0 V / Wk\—'
Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
- Philip C. Warholic #86341 / David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 / Sarah E. Ehasz #8646y
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff

W&A File No. 161877635 XXX-XX-1802



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION

ASSIGNEE OF SEARS No. 08-163-CD
Plaintiff

VS CIVIL ACTION - LAW

STACEY L CLARK
Defendant(s)

VS

TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU
Garnishee

Garnishee: TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU
710 RIVER RD
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-2958

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT UPON ADMISSION

To the Prothonotary:
Please enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Gamishee, TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU, in the
amount of $318.28, as admitted in the answer to Interrogatories to be in the possession of Garnishee.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: VH % U@/ .

Amy F. Doyle '#87062 / Philip C. Warholic #86341 /

David R. Galloway #87326 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 /

Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

Mann Bracken LL.C

The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

and Eskanos & Adler, P.C.

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300, Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone: (717) 303-6700

Counsel for Plaintiff 47

F|‘\}-ED JCL&SMJZNM
L 10 2@ o Adby

wiliam A Shav nsICCd' nO"‘UL
Prothonotary/Clerk of Cou ,b 60 [ mssﬂ

~Timbetlanot FCA

File No. 161877635




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC
ASSIGNEE OF SHERMAN ACQUISITION No. 08-163-CD
ASSIGNEE OF SEARS
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS,

STACEY L CLARK
Defendant(s)

VS.

TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CU
Garnishee(s)

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

(x) Notice is hereby given that a Judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the amount of
$31828,on _July, 10 ,200% .

(x) A copy of all documents filed with the Prothono{r\y)m suppoitmmn judgment is/are attached.

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party.

Date: 7_/'5@ | /A ﬁ AW\

my F. Doyle #£7062 / Philip C. Warholic #86341 /
David R. Galloway #87326 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 /
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Mann Bracken LLC \
The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.
and Eskanos & Adler, P.C.
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300, Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff

This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 236.)

File No. 161877635



4.

/JIW}EHCLQd - - DEFENDANT(S) - STACEY L CLARK

o armpmytoumdefendantmtoawpmmorpmpmsmmw defendant’s direction or otherwise dischargt:mw :

ST \v‘
»

84/11/2888 15:33 8143718781 TIMBERLAND FCU PAGE 02/83
ra: 374 .

Fax sent by : 71??3?9852 WOLPOFF aND nBHhHSON RA-11-A2 ¥3.32
INTERROGATORIBS TO GARNISHEE

1. DEPDS?!TORY ACCOUNTS:; Atthe time you were sexved or at any subseguent time,. m whethaswrﬁok

Defendam(s}‘mamm any checking, savings, lines of credit, certificatc of deposit's or other deposmory GG W
your, institution., 80, stéte the idergificatin numbers of those accounts, and the amDUNE OT AMOUDES: mel)efendant{ !
mmhmmlfmewéhdmt(s)mmmmy of these jointly with any other persan, or persons, i give their rarit and,

adtress. Q) s (ecking account #AUBED - co(sa\uv% —ﬁ—QLl&"SO
(OVW”@ ) Polante ln Scmw 85.1% Palanoc 1N .

OWEC\{WLO BARAE Stocey L WL{ 319 "‘FZMC!’A,\W

Fals' (reek, ' 15840~ .
1A DMBCTBEPCJSITACCQUNTS Ammyofmaccountsyouhavelistedabovedﬁemdepﬁs
'-accomts? Ifyes,plemmmetdwmﬂcm“umbemoﬁhose accounts. : L

\{ﬁg %%3@0 -10 [‘c thIdln,g\

2. Ifyoum abankmuﬂmﬁnmal mstztutwn, it the time you were served or at any mbseqmnﬁmsﬁudthﬁ
defendant have funda dn.dépokit i an acoount i which funds am deposited electro nially on a recurring basis-afid
are identified as being fimds that ipon deposit are exempt from execittion, levy or ittachment under Pennsytvanis ot
federal law?. lfw, jientify each acconnt arid state the reason for the exemption, th; amount being wuhhnld m:{e; cach”
exemiption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on.a recuming basis.

Ms-Lland has @ purett d("POolt T nfr[‘neczmg CMC‘G*"’"
Di- weekly from her -emplover
3." Ifyoumabmkmoth&rﬁmmwmstmnm,atﬂnumyc«uwmscrvedoratanysubsequenmﬁndtd

- dcfemlmt have funds on-deposit in an accoimt in which the fonds on deposit, not hicluding any otherwmdxcmptfdﬂds,
didl e exxcecd the ammmt of the gml yhonetery exexoption under 42 Pa.C.5. B123? I so, identify gach muixt.

MD R R

5 mmmdﬁmomw Axmyﬁmaﬁerywwereseweddizlyoupay, mﬁarm&ﬂwemnyf_ oy

clsio of the deféndant againet Y2 oo, ACNOSES ﬂtrhilm«} F345 5! [‘lmred
. OCmas oguunE- o

.5'. SAFEDEJN)SIFBOXES Aitlﬂeumeyouwmmvcdmatanysutsequemnm.ssmwmiﬁror

, Defandam(s}mmm any safe dapom bax of boxes. If o, inciude the identification pumber or otber désrgu u
" bow or toxks. Titkude a full descriptien of the contents and also the amount of casl: among those contents, ﬁthe

, Defendmt(s} mamﬁuns aary of these jointly with agy other person of persons give- heir full name and address.’

No. -

ey Wi P T TR
‘-zu..’&’?.ﬁkmﬁﬁwaﬁﬁ i s A’Madﬁu (81 G




- e
agf'll/zaaa 15:33 Bl437187a1 TIMBERLAND FCU PAGE B3/83
Fox sent by i 1773796852 WOLPOFF AND ABRAMSON A4-11-88 U334 bei 409

6. .. REAL:OR PERSONAL PROPERTY: Atﬂ:etmwuwem served or at sny suhseqlmntnme,mambhetherur . -,

not Defetidani(s) osns any personsl property that was i your possession and/or control, Jf so, include a fuli deseriptionof -

-alk personal propeity aiving full vahee and jmesent location. Stats also whether or net there are anty efcumbrances of liets .,
. - holders, the prescht batance of thé enceambirapce. State where and when the encurboances.of licns waswcordad Ifthe

Defmxdauﬂs)dwmmpmswmlwﬂyjoinﬂy with any Person Of persons, give names andaddm.a :

Mo

7. OI‘HEIR A&m& . Arthe times you were served or 2t any subsequent time, did you kinow of the exmqf L
-any oﬂwrasset{sgr of tie Deiendam(s) which are not disclosed in the preceding InWrogawnes If 80, pleusc saforﬂi il
details cmmfnmgm agset. N : : '

8 PR()PERTY}IELDASAFDUCLARY Atﬂmumeyouwmmnmdoratanya@mmum‘did};m U
hold as a fiduciary amy property i whrich dny Defendamys) bad an intercst? If 3o, ploase deseribe for eaclgﬁefdnﬁm( '
ﬂzemtﬁeofmepmpeﬂymhdmgmvalmmdmemstofmfmt(s) MO .

9, FEES OUI‘SI'ANDMG TO GARNISHEE:  Aue therc any attomneys fe:s or processing fees chargedby yo )
agamst the Defamm(s) ‘or account(s) of the Defendant(s) for the completion of this Answer. If yes, outline the exact .
amout of apy fees.due.asd owing to the gamishee of the ey for the garnishee for the pmpmubn of the: Aqun

\\\0

' Aniy F. Doyle #87062 / Daniel F 'Wo]fal m #20617

Robext N, Polas, .'Ir. #2012ﬁ9

: Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP.

© Atterneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Caop Hill, PA 17011

- Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Coimsel for Plainniff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, . = .

PENNSYLVANIA .
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT ‘ @
7\

LVNV Funding, LLC @
Sherman Acquisition ' @ i
Sears ' /L_
Plaintiff(s) N

No.: 2008-00163-CD

Real Debt: $318.28

Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $
Stacey L. Clark Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Judgment upon Admision against
Garnishee

Timberland Federal Credit Union _
Date of Entry: July 10, 2008

Expires: July 10, 2013

Gudl

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this July 10, 2008

o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ke ok sk ok 3k ok 3k ok 3k ok 3k ok ok ok sk ok ok stk sk sk Sk S ok ok sk sk sk sk ok 3k ok e ok o ke ok ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok kR ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on : , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



Fax gent by : 7177379852 WOLPOFF AND ABRAMSON 04-11-08 ©3:32  Pg: 34
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

Hmeﬂdéd ' DEFENDANT(S) - STACEY L CLARK ng IOS’CDEZ

-

| DEPOSII‘ORYAOCOUN’I‘S Atmenmeycmwere served or at any subsequent time, staﬁewhethcrornnt'
A DefendMs}mam:nsanycheckmg savmgs,lmesofcmdmcemﬁcatcofdcposwsormherdepomrymmﬁs.”
your institatiosi. If 8o, state the identification numbers of those accounts, and the ansount or amounts the Defendantis
in each accotimt. B the Deféndant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other prson, of persons, gwethcarname .

s Qg 3 LNCCIING ACOUNE #AUEEO 00 (Soningd] $94590
(On(*né Ea\a e 1N SOy 513 %alanoc N .

Coeiing S 518.4% Stace. ’H;uwA
V\ﬁ Talls Or@@téw

1A. DIRBCTDEPOSH‘AOCOUNTS Aremyofﬂncaccomtsyouhavehstedabnvedn'ea&pﬁs:t

-accounts? Ifyes,pleasemaethex&mﬁcaﬂennmbers of those accounts. : :

\lﬁs —%‘M&EJO -10 [c nemc.ng)

2. -Ifyouamabukorometﬁmncml1mmmon,a1ﬂwmmyouwetesewedoratanysubseqmmcﬁdthﬁ
defﬂdmthnﬁm&mdemsnmanwcmﬂmwhmhﬁmdsamdeposuedelechtmcallyonamcmmgbms '
mwdenhﬁedasbemgﬁmdsﬂmtmdeposn are exempt from execution, levy or: machmentunderPennsyimamj
federal law?. 1f50, identify each account and state the reason for the exemption, th: amount being wnthhaldmdﬁeucb
exemptmnandtheenmyelemmmnydcposmthoseﬁmdsonammgbams g

WS Jlad has_a lirett deposit Hnto her (heels V@ agc@u
bi- wieekly ftom her-emplover: -
3, Ifyouareabankoroﬁierﬂmm;almstmn,atﬂxeumeyouwerescrvedoratmysubsequemmd:dth

'.defaﬂamhvehmésm&wsnmmmommwmmﬂxefundsandeposxt,notmcludmganyoﬂnerwxseexempt,,_‘ ;
d:dnotcxeeedﬁnammtofthcgemmlmnauyemnpuonmdeMZPaCS 8123? K so, 1dexmfyeachwcwnt'

Mo

'_4. ,‘ TRANSFEROFPROPERTY Atanynnwufteryouweteserveddulyoupay,tramfe:ordehmm',:.
' .Orp!npenytouwdefaﬂantortoanypemonorphceplmnmmﬂmdefendantsduecuonoromerwmedlschmgeany

claim of the defendert agalnst you? g, LSS erﬁlmg F05 9 ﬂbatr';;;
W\s Ocmés accouvrt |

5. SAHEDEPGSH‘BOXFS Azthet:meyouwm served or at any suksequent time, smewinﬂler
. Defmdam(s)m:ﬁamsany safedepomboamrboxes If s0, include the identification number or other designatic
" box or boxes. M!ndbaﬁdldmcnpﬁenofﬂmcommmdﬂsomemtofcashmngmmffthe
.Defcndmﬂs)mmmmyofﬂrsemm!ywnthanyoﬂzetpu'sonorpersonsgwe helrﬁnlnamandaddress

No. -

"FH_E
{ov aoz%@

William A. Shaw .
Prothonotary/Clerk. ‘of Courts.
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6. . REALGR PERSONAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, starewhethewr
not Defeirdani(s) dwns any personal property that was in your posséssion and/or ccntrol. ¥ so, incinde a full description of 1 -
'311PmoﬂﬂpmpmyglmﬁdlvmmdmmlmmSmalsowlwﬂmornatmmanyencmﬂatancesoﬂms
'hommemmbﬂaweofmemSmewhexcandwhcnﬂxeencmnhrancesorhenswasrecorded.lfme
Defelldanm(S)mmmnimenyJomﬂywxﬂaanypermormns,gwenamesmdaddms :

Mo

7. O’I‘HERAS&EI‘S 4 Azﬂntmyouwmmedmatamrsabseqwnnmxe d:dyouknowofﬂnemﬁdnct'
,MYMera&se&ﬂofdeefmdam(s)mehmmdMOwdmmprecedmghmms lfso,pieasesafmthaﬂ
demlwoncamgthuseasse:. M o :

8 PROPERTY!-IELDASAFH)UCIARY Atﬂwmmyouweresewedoratmysubsequemmm,dndym
mxdmafmcmywypwymwmhmmmms)mammﬂwﬂ If 50, please describe foreachﬂefendam(
ﬂlemmwmemmkﬂmgﬂsmmdﬁwmtmstofmfcndmt(s) l\h :

9. FEES OUT‘STANDWG TO GARNISHEE: Are there any attomneys fees or processing fees dntpd by you
agamst the Defendar(s) or accown(s) of the Defendari(s) for the completion of this Answer. If yes, outline the exact -
lamonntofmyfecsdmandowmgwtmmmmeonhe ey for the garnishec for the plepammoﬂhBAmwerh.

\\\o

' Amy F Doyle #87062 / Daniel F Wo]fs)n #20617

Robert N. Polas, Ir #201259
Walpoff & Abramson, LL.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011

- Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Commsel for Plaintiff



‘Your axvings fadarally Inzucad 1 at lean $100,000

NCUA

National Cradi Union Adewnistiation, & U.S, Govemment Agency

Q?MBERLAND FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

821 Beaver Drive Website: www.timberlandfcu.org Clearfield Office
DuBois, PA 15801 E-mail: timberlandfcu @timberlandfcu.org 710 River Road
Phone: (814) 371-2676 Clearfield, PA 16830
Toll Free: (800) 477-3889 Phone: (814) 765-1260
Fax: (814) 371-0701 Fax: (814) 765-2900
VERIFICATION

Jenn Spinda, being duly sworn according to the law, deposes and says she is
the Writ of Execution Administrator of Timberland Federal Credit Union,
Garnishee herein, and verifies that the statements made in the foregoing
Answers to Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Said Garnishee understands that false statements herein are made subject to
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904, relating to sworn falsification to

authorities.
il deaﬂ

Jenn S]yinda
ollection Officer
TFCU

Dated: 10 /;B/ / Og

S G REL ST, R Y S S I E
- . e

“ AMERICA’'S :

CREDIT UNIONS™

Where people are worth more than money. ™




pmthonotary/Ck"rk 3

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY -
PENNSYLVANIA : .

LNV Fundine UL

(Plaintif¥)

L0 T findle €4 Sk 300

(Street Address)

B (oo Bl DA (20U

- Ycity,’ state zIp)

Vs.

- $¥M€q.L-C\N K

(befendant)

3G Toller Ape

(Street Adéress)_ '

. CIVIL ACTION

No. 08 /éaj -CQ.

Type of Case: E)C@C(/Glhd/\
ﬁi@@ufzﬁ K\‘%( ,

Ao
W(W
Flled on Behalf of:

LYY Puding UC | s%aca7 N

(Plalntlff/Defqﬁdant)’

Type of Pleading: Qa'c ~
M5V

YA Cree bt IS4 0

.(City, stdte 2zID)

CYeLoT

5—59"“3
i\(n\i 20 BNohceJro Nef,
NOKL 401 beclard FCUL

Y gerunt 4o A%L

William A

mm (C ba&&awm,{ ﬁ@;;g

(Filed by)

N\Jle, ﬁk{/\ﬂ;bgiﬂléID
(Address) S ,

HF-303- (9?5’;

(Phone)

.CSignatuke).



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

Plaintiff ~No..O8 - | (3 -C0O
Vs. , CIVIL ACTION - LAW
STACEY CLARK
Defendant(s)
vs.
TIMBERLAND FCU
Garnishee

Garnishee: TIMBERLAND FCU
710 RIVER RD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT UPON ADMISSION

To the Prothonotary:

Please enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Garnishee, TIMBERLAND FCU, in

the amount of $318.28, as admitted in the answer to Interrogatories to be in the possession of Garnishee.

Dated: __|I / Y IA)Q Respectfully Submitted,

Uiy 4jind .

Amy F. Doyle #87 62 hilip C. Warholic #863417/—>
David R. Galloway #87326 /Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

MANN BRACKEN LL{

The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP
and Eskanos & Adler, PC

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Rd., Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011/ (717) 303-6700

MB File No. 161877635



A

VN

1.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA '

LVNYV FUNDING, LLC

Plaintiff NO.' OF ~(L3 ~CD
vs.
STACEY CLARK
Defendant(s)
Vvs.
TIMBERLAND FCU
Garnishee(s)

NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT

(X) Notice is hereby given thata _ JUDGMENT
in the above captioned matter has been entered against you in the amount of

$318.28 on__Novembes 90, Hoo®

(X) A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonotary in support of the within

judgment is/are enclosed.
Cler ?A)f Courts / g/

Deputy

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party:

MANN BRACKEN LLC

The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP
and Eskanos & Adler, PC

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Rd., Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

(717) 303-6700

(This Notice is in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. § 236)
(Rev. 5/98)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , Ry
PENNSYLVANIA &
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

LVNYV Funding, LLC
Sherman Acquisition
Sears
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2008-00163-CD

Real Debt: $318.28
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: §
Stacey L. Clark Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Judgment Upon Admission
Timberland Federal Credit Union
Garnishee Date of Entry: November 20, 2008

Expires: November 20, 2013

Certified from the record this 20th day of November, 2008.

(«)ﬂ»%

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

3 s ok ok ok s ok ok ok ook ok ok ok ok sk ok sk s ske sl ok s sk ok sk ok st e ok ok ok sk ok o ok ok sk o sk ok sk ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ke sk ok ok ok sk ok sk sk ok sk ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Sk ok K

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



